The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Saturday 15th October 2005

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name

Michael Smith
Daniel Westgate
Dominic Walton
Joseph Johnston
BenjaminMcKenna
Anthony Hauserman
James Mclver

Jake Neary

Jamie Gallagher

10 WiliamWorrall

11 Luke Gregory

12 Connor Wolstencroft
13 Joshua Robinson
14 EliotBailey

15 Edward Dutch

16 Adam Lucas

17 MarkCampbell

O©oO~NOUIRAWNE

Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Burnley AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston & District Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Time
8:14
8:16
8:22
8:26
8:32
8:47
8:48
8:53
8:55
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:.07
9:11
9:14
9:16
9:20

Thomas Dewhurst
RobertHill

James Herbert
$Sam Richards
Sam Pearson
Connor Stephens
ADaltonO'Reilly
James Clarke
Alan Woods
Connor Reed
OliverHannem
Mathew Sexton
Josh Sharp

Paul England

Alix Nolan
Mathew Bentley

Hyndburn AC

Moston & District Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Pendle

Blackburn Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
East Manchester AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
2 Blackburn Harriers

3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Hyndburn AC

Pos Name

$Sarah Barker
Melissa Berry
Andrea Baker
Beckie Taylor
$Nichola Jackson
Lucy Patry
ChloeIngham
Sophie Tomlinson
Rebecca Swindells
10 EmmaBenson

11 Brittany Hargreaves
12 Nicola Quick

13 Abbie Holt

14  Sarah Hicks

15 GemmaWardle

16 Lucy Fisher

17 Hannah Griffiths

18 Megan Searson

19 Abbie Thistlethwaite

OCO~NOUTAWNE

13 — 3 DominicWalton
27 — 5 BenjaminMcKenna 9
48 — 15 Edward Dutch

54 — 14 EliotBailey

4 Joseph Johnston 6 Anthony Hauserman

16 Adam Lucas

JamieGallagher 13 Joshua Robinson
17 MarkCampbell

18 Thomas Dewhurst22 Connor Stephens

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Park High School

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Burnley AC

Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston & District Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Radcliffe AC

Moston & District Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Blackburn Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

Time
8:50
9:.08
9:21
9:21
9:26
9:36
9:49
9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:05
10:.07
10:08
10:12
10:16
10:27
10:41
10:46

Catherine Goulden
Imogen Crabtree
Abby Grimmett
Charlotte Ireland
Rachel Calow
Katy Lees
Tullulah Ack
Kirsten Knight
Rachel Fordham
ErikaBurrell
Rebecca Wood
Lauren Gilbert
Victoria Long
Aimee Hawkins
Lauren Allen
Chloe Smith
Joanne Renzulli
AliciaMulligen
Lauren Reed

Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

East Manchester AC
Radcliffe AC

East Manchester AC

Bury Athletic Club

East Manchester AC

East Manchester AC

Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
25 — 3 Beckie Taylor

1 Blackburn Harriers

2 Rossendale Harriers & AC
3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Chorley Harriers

5 Hyndburn AC

6 East Manchester AC

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

29 — 7 Rebecca Swindells 9
32 — 2 Andrea Baker

36 — 4 Lucy Patry

59 — 15 Hannah Griffiths
90 — 28 Rebecca Wood

6 Sophie Tomlinson16 Megan Searson

10 Nicola Quick
14 Lucy Fisher

30 Victoria Long

graham@race-results.co.uk

Brittany Hargreaves 13 GemmaWardle
20 Abby Grimmett

18 Catherine Goulden
17 Abbie Thistlethwaite 27
32 Lauren Allen

ErikaBurrell

ort
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9:32
9:33
9:37
9:38
9:45
9:50
9:56
10:03
10:07
10:14
10:23
10:32
10:34
10:34
10:57
11:19

10:58
10:59
11:01
11.04
11:09
11:23
11:31
11:31
11:32
11:37
11:56
12:13
12:15
12:17
12:25
12:27
12:33
12:35
13:17



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Saturday 15th October 2005

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name

Robbie Schofield
James McKenna
Frazer Jardine
Matthew Longworth
Robert Ashworth
Joe Kelly
SamTosh

Sam Witter

Louis Szymanski
10 $Andrew Holmes
11 John Horrocks

12 Kieron Russell

13 DavidHorniman

14  Jack Sutton

15 Samuel Gough

16 Jonathan Sowerby
17 Craig Johnson

18 StuartChamberlain
19 Jordan Cowell

20 ThomasMaden

OCO~NOUIAWNEF

1 Bolton United Harriers & AC

2 Rossendale Harriers & AC
3 Moston & District Harriers
4 Blackburn Harriers

5 Chorley Harriers

6 Bury Athletic Club

Pos Name

Rachel Searson
Katie Ireland
Rebecca Fordham
Leigh Lennon
Holly Robinson
EmmaFlanagan
April Stevenson
Maisie Bonney
Heather Parker
Hannah Darby
Laura Briggs
Lorna Hill

Sarah Crossley
$Michaela Brolly
Francesca Gregory
Melanie Taylor
Suzanne Bailey
Amy Crabtree
OrielHardman

©O©CO~NOUIRAWNEF
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1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
2 Blackburn Harriers

3 Hyndburn AC

4 Bolton United Harriers & AC
5 Horwich R M | Harriers

6 Moston & District Harriers

Club

Hyndburn AC

Blackburn Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Chorley AC

Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston & District Harriers
Moston & District Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston & District Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC

Time
8:28
8:29
8:36
8:44
8:47
851
8:58
8:58
9:00
9:03
9:.07
9:08
9:.08
9:15
9:17
9:20
9:23
9:26
9:32
9:43

Joe Haines

Dave Parton
Ross Little
Jonathan Cowell
Jacob Campbell
Dominic Abraham
Mark Yates
Adam Cheshire
Martin Grundy
Chris Turner
Sam Wardle
Stephen Christie
Matthew Pendlebury
Ashley Kay

Kyle Biddle

Luke Taylor
Lewis Yeomans
Chris Carter
Martyn Hillier

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

12 — 3 Frazer Jardine

24 — 6 Joe Kelly

41 — 12 DavidHorniman
43 — 2 JamesMcKenna
53 — 10 John Horrocks

58 — 9 Louis Szymanski

17

4 Matthew Longworth 5Robert Ashworth

7 SamTosh 11

13 Jack Sutton 16
18 Jordan Cowell 23
StuartChamberlain26
22 Ross Little 27

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Hyndburn AC

Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Hyndburn AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Time
9:39
9:45
9:49
9:59
9:59

10:02
10:07
10:12
10:15
10:18
10:21
10:21
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:30
10:38
10:42

20
21
22
23

Bethan Faulkner
Natalie Wolstencrofy
Alix McDermott

Rebecca Murphy-Bates

11:34

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Jane Birleson
Clare Bunting
Annabel Ralph
Chelsea Brian
HeatherWilliams
Ruth Nutter
Hannah Pollitt
Emily Unsworth
Charlotte Bleasdale
Amy Lewis

Amy Bolton
Lauren Navan
Rebecca Stansfield
Nicola Curran

Bolton United Harriers & AC 9:44
Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:47
Bury Athletic Club 9:50
Blackburn Harriers 9:50
Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:52
Moston & District Harriers 9:52
Chorley Harriers 10:03
Bury Athletic Club 10:05
Bolton United Harriers & AC 10:13
Bury Athletic Club 10:19
Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:24
Moston & District Harriers 10:24
Moston & District Harriers 10:25
Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:32
Hyndburn AC 10:49
Bolton United Harriers & AC 10:51
Rossendale Harriers & AC 11:34
Rossendale Harriers & AC 11:41
Rossendale Harriers & AC 11:42

Kieron Russell

Craig Johnson

Jonathan Cowell
Mark Yates

Adam Cheshire
Horwich R M | Harriers 10:43
Moston & District Harriers 11:00
Bury Athletic Club 11:25

Horwich R M | Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & AC 11:34
Hyndburn AC 11:37
Hyndburn AC 11:44
Moston & District Harriers 11:50
Hyndburn AC 11:55
Hyndburn AC 12:04
East Manchester AC 12:10
Chorley Harriers 12:16
Chorley Harriers 12:17
Moston & District Harriers 12:24
Hyndburn AC 12:32
Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:40
Rossendale Harriers & AC 13:21
Hyndburn AC 14:25

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
17 — 2 Katielreland

21 — 1 Rachel Searson

25 — 4 Leigh Lennon

31 — 3 Rebecca Fordham 10
48 — 7 April Stevenson
78 — 20 Natalie Wolstencrofy26

6 EmmaFlanagan 9
5 HollyRobinson 15
8 Maisie Bonney 13
Hannah Darby 18

Heather Parker
Melanie Taylor
Sarah Crossley

OrielHardman

19

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

Bethan Faulkner 22
ChelseaBrian 32

graham@race-results.co.uk

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Rebecca Murphy-Bates
Amy Lewis

ort
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League

at Hyndburn on Saturday 15th October 2005
Race 3 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time _ _

1 Aaron Denevon Moston & District Harriers 18:18 15 NickLamont Bury Athletic Club
2 Joe Christopher Horwich R M | Harriers 18:30 16 Grant Cunliffe Burnley AC
3 TomMelody Blackburn Harriers 18:37 17 Jonathan Parton Rossendale Harriers & AC
4 Paul Wadsworth Rossendale Harriers & AC 1853 18 Mathew Proctor Rochdale Harriers & AC
5  NathanRiding Hyndburn AC 18:54 19 Etienne Sharrocks Blackburn Harriers
6  Aaron Barker Rossendale Harriers & AC 19:19 20 NialGilraine Moston & District Harriers
7 Peter Haworth Horwich R M | Harriers 1921 21 Anthony Gill Moston & District Harriers
8  PhilBolton Rossendale Harriers & AC 19:35 22 ChrisNorniman Moston & District Harriers
9  Carl Andrew Rossendale Harriers & AC 19:38 23 DanielMurphy Oldham & Royton H & AC
10  Philip Berry Park High School 19:41 24 Jason Crawley East Manchester AC

11  Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & AC 19:42 25 Cory Pounder Hyndburn AC

12 Aaron Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC 19:43 26  Adam Talbot Bolton United Harriers & AC
13 Adam Hurley Blackburn Harriers 19:48 27 CarlMcKenna Moston & District Harriers
14 MikeMannings Oldham & Royton H & AC 19:49 28 ChrisRiley Bury Athletic Club

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
2 Blackburn Harriers
3 Moston & District Harriers

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

18 — 4 Paul Wadsworth 8 PhilBolton
35 — 3 TomMelody 13 AdamHurley 19 Etienne Sharrocks
42 — 1 Aaron Denevon 20 NialGilraine 21 Anthony Gill

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

6 Aaron Barker

Pos Name Club Time

1  Katie Keeley Oldham & Royton H & AC 21:26 10 Sarah Yeomans Rossendale Harriers & AC
2 Aison Leonard Chorley Harriers 21:59 11 Tara Bleasdale Chorley Harriers
3 Jess Simons Bury Athletic Club 22:16 12  Ashleigh Williams Hyndburn AC
4 Rebecca Robinson Park High School 22:25 13 CleoCalverley Hyndburn AC
5  Cheryl Sullivan Bury Athletic Club 23.08 14 Kara Shuttleworth Blackburn Harriers
6  Rachel Wood Blackburn Harriers 23:28 15 Lindsey Fox Radcliffe AC
7 LizHolt Bolton United Harriers & AC 23550 16 Laura Johnston Rossendale Harriers & AC
8  MelMonks Bury Athletic Club 24:25 17 Debra Zajac Rossendale Harriers & AC
9  RachelPounds Bolton United Harriers & AC 24149 18 Grace Atherton Oldham & Royton H & AC

1 Bury Athletic Club
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1 Vicky Gil L 1 Chorley Harriers 18:41 33 Anna Crabtree L35 10 Chorley Harriers
2 $Anne Washington L 2 Leigh Harriers & AC 19:32 34 Irene Roche L40 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
3 RachaelThompson L 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 20:00 35 Jan Atkins L60 1 Chorley Harriers
4 Anna Kelly L40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 21:28 36 Gerry Dewhurst L35 11 Radcliffe AC
5  $Sarah Dugdale L 5 Skipton AC 21:32 37 Christine Bradley L35 12 Horwich R M | Harriers
6  Anna Lupton L 6 Radcliffe AC 22:00 38 Sharon Maguire L35 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC
7 Linda Clarkson L35 1 Darwen Dashers RC 22:03 39 Lindset Jones L 39 Bolton United Harriers & AC
8  Katie Morris LJ 1 Blackburn Harriers 22:22 40 EileenNewman L 40 Blackburn Road Runners
9  Sue Burns L45 1 Burnley AC 2242 41 Kath Davies L40 7 Radcliffe AC
10 Donna Cartwright L 10 Radcliffe AC 22:45 42 Sarah Heffron LJ 5 Oldham & RoytonH & AC
11 Heather Corbishley L 11 Rossendale Harriers & AC 22:47 43 Sarah Clarke L 43 Blackburn Road Runners
12 Karen Taylor L45 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 22:57 44 JanetChaplin L40 8 Chorley Harriers
13 HumaRahman L35 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC 23.05 45 Christine Deasey L40 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC
14 Alison Smith L35 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 2317 46 $Amanda Shepheard LJ 6 Darwen Dashers RC
15 EmmaGraham LJ 2 Blackburn Harriers 23:32 47 RebeccaSimms L35 14 Darwen Dashers RC
16 DonnaRiley L40 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 23:34 48 $Julie Laverock L35 15 Salford Harriers
17 Gaynor Higson L35 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 23:37 49 Christine Sweatman L45 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
18 Sarah Massey L 18 Radcliffe AC 2345 50 Susan Allen L40 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
19 Dawn Norse L 19 Darwen Dashers RC 23:48 51 LindaRiddall L55 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC
20 Andrea Wainscott L 20 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 23149 52 LionaRiding L 52 Blackburn Road Runners
21 Jane Hodkinson L40 3 Blackburn Harriers 2354 53 Bev Scholes L40 11 Bury Athletic Club
22 Jacqueline Shaw L35 5 Darwen Dashers RC 23'57 54 PamMoore L40 12 Radcliffe AC
23 Carly Havcock L 23 Radcliffe AC 2358 55 Eileeningham L55 2 Bury Athletic Club
24 Kathryn Brady L40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 24:06 56 PamHudson L50 1 Oldham & Royton H & AC
25 Vanessa Hamlett L35 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC 24:23 57 Christine Leathley L55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
26 Nicola Barnes LJ 3 Hyndburn AC 24:39 58 Brenda Robinson L60 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC
27 Davina Raidy L35 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC 2450 59 Christine Navan L60 3 Rossendale Harriers & AC
28 Claire Goulden L40 5 Chorley Harriers 24:54 60 PamHighton L45 4 Burnley AC
29 Tracy Ireland L35 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC 2457 61 Denise Sutcliffe L45 5 Radcliffe AC
30 Vanessa Lee L 30 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 24:59 62 Trace Smith L35 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC
31 Catherine Dudbridge LJ 4 Hyndburn AC 25117 63 Jackie Leek L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC
32 AnnMarieRampley L35 9 Radcliffe AC 2524 64 Melody Thompson  L40 13 Rochdale Harriers & AC
Race 3 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Radcliffe AC 28 — 4 Anna Lupton 8 Donna Cartwrightl6 Sarah Massey

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29 — 3 Anna Kelly 12 Alison Smith 14 DonnaRiley

3 Blackburn Harriers 38 — 6 Katie Morris 13 EmmaGraham 19 Jane Hodkinson

4 Darwen Dashers RC 42 — 5 Linda Clarkson 17 Dawn Norse 20 Jacqueline Shaw

5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 42 — 9 Heather Corbishley 10 Karen Taylor 23 Vanessa Hamlett

6 Horwich R M | Harriers 52 — 2 Rachael Thompson 15 Gaynor Higson 35 Christine Bradley

7 Chorley Harriers 58 — 1 Vicky Gill 26 ClareGoulden 31 Anna Crabtree

8 Rochdale Harriers & AC 101 — 11 HumaRahman 43 Christine Deasey47 LindaRiddall

9 Blackburn Road Runners 127 — 38 EileenNewman 41 SarahClarke 48 LionaRiding

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

16 — 3 Jess Simons 5 Cheryl Sulivan 8 MelMonks
43 — 10 Sarah Yeomans 16 Laura Johnston 17 Debra Zajac

Race 3 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

20:17
20:24
20:33
20:47
21:06
21:15
21:39
22:06
22:16
22:39
24:13
24:14
24:35
24:38

25:02
25:09
25:14
25:19
26:00
26:34
26:36
28:52
30:25

25:28
25:31
25:32
25:42
26:10
26:18
26:20
26:32
26:35
27:.06
27:18
2721
27:27
27:36
27:42
2753
2754
27:57
28:03
28:19
28:25
28:50
28:55
29:16
29:50
29:52
30:29
31:31
32:10
32:49
32:54
36:13



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League

at Hyndburn on Saturday 15th October 2005
Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
1  Anna Kelly L40 1
2 Linda Clarkson L35 1
3 Sue Burns L45 1
4 Karen Taylor L45 2
5 HumaRahman L35 2
6  Alison Smith L35 3
7  DonnaRiley L40 2
8  Gaynor Higson L35 4
9  Jane Hodkinson L40 3
10 Jacqueline Shaw L35 5
11 Kathryn Brady L40 4
12 Vanessa Hamlett L35 6
13 Davina Raidy L35 7
14 Claire Goulden L40 5
15 Tracy Ireland L35 8
16 AnnMarieRampley L35 9
17 Anna Crabtree L35 10
18 Irene Roche L40 6
19 Jan Atkins L60 1
20 Gerry Dewhurst L35 11
21 Christine Bradley L35 12

Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Burnley AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

Time
21:28
22:03
22:42
22:57
23:.05
23:17
23:34
23:37
23:54
23:57
24:.06
24:23
24:50
24:54
24:57
25:24
25:28
25:31
25:32
25:42
26:10

Sharon Maguire L35 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC
Kath Davies L40 7 Radcliffe AC
JanetChaplin L40 8 Chorley Harriers

Christine Deasey L40 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rebecca Simms L35 14 Darwen Dashers RC
$Julie Laverock L35 15 Salford Harriers

Christine Sweatman L45 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
Susan Allen L40 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
LindaRiddall L55 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bev Scholes L40 11 Bury Athletic Club
PamMoore L40 12 Radcliffe AC
Eileeningham L55 2 Bury Athletic Club
PamHudson L50 1 Oldham & Royton H & AC
Christine Leathley L55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Brenda Robinson L60 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC
Christine Navan L60 3 Rossendale Harriers & AC
PamHighton L45 4 Burnley AC

Denise Sutcliffe L45 5 Radcliffe AC

Trace Smith L35 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC
Jackie Leek L45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC
Melody Thompson L40 13 Rochdale Harriers & AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC

3 Darwen Dashers RC

4 Chorley Harriers

5 Horwich R M | Harriers
6 Radcliffe AC

7 Rochdale Harriers & AC

14 — 1 Anna Kelly
29 — 4 Karen Taylor

38 — 2 Linda Clarkson
50 — 14 Claire Goulden
56 — 8 Gaynor Higson

12

6 Alison Smith

7 DonnaRiley
Vanessa Hamlett13 Davina Raidy

10
17
21

59 — 16 AnnMarie Rampley 20

59 — 5 HumaRahman

25

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

Jacqueline Shaw26 RebeccaSimms
Anna Crabtree 19 Jan Atkins
Christine Bradley27 Christine Sweatman
Gerry Dewhurst23 Kath Davies
Christine Deasey29 LindaRiddall

graham@race-results.co.uk

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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26:18
26:35
2721
27:27
27:42
2753
27:54
27:57
28:03
28:25
28:50
28:55
29:16
29:50
29:52
30:29
31:31
32:10
32:49
32:54
36:13



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Saturday 15th October 2005

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
1  Jason Hodgson

2  $NeilTattersall

3 Darren Kay

4 Tom Cornthwaite

5  $DaveMilliken

6  Mark Aspinall V45 1
7  ColinRigby

8  $Gary Richards

9 James Kevan M 1
10 Scott Monk

11 $Steve Smith V45 2
12 Plaul Roby

13 Richaed Stones M 2
14 PaulGuinan

15 Michael Corbishley
16 Andrew Neary
17 HiHall

18 Graham Schofield
19 $Simon McGuinness
Andrew Martin
MatNuttall
Martin Lee
David Massey
Steve Duxbury
$James Kovacs
Steve Clawson
$Sean McMyler
Mark Hartley
Phil Taylor
Andy Buttery
Alan Alty

Gary Shaw
Michael Smith
$Billy Martin
Andy Grenfell
Neil Wrigley
Barry Brock
Neil Worsick
GraemeHolden
Sean Molloy
Tony Hesketh
Andrew Smith
Steven Nolan
Danny Appleby
Gary Taylor
Sean Clare
Adrian Harris
Denis Mason
Craig Greenough
Andy Robinson
Shane Russell
PaulHindmarch
Andrew Taylor
lan Stainthorpe
Nathony Gotts
Stephen Diaz

C Balderson
Derek Ashcroft
Nick Pounds
Martin Terry
Mick Howard
Alex Cran

John Ward
Tony Davies
DouglasFlemming
Chris Leach
$Dave Shaw
Michael Kay
$Pete Budd
Barry Mitchell

V40 1
V45 3

V40 2
V40 3
V50 1

V40

4

3
V45 4
V40 5
M 4

V45 5

V55
V45
V40

V40
V50

N~NO o =

V50
M
V40

© oW

V40

V40 10
V40 11

V45 7
V45 8

V55 2
V45 9
V4510
V4511
V40 12

V50 4
V60 1

Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Pendle

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Salford Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Salford Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Salford Harriers

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

Burnley AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Hyndburn AC

Salford Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Salford Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Time
27:29
28:24
28:36
28:57
29:02
29:.03
29:.06
29:27
29:42
29:53
30:04
30:12
30:14
30:17
30:21
30:26
30:49
30:52
31:.00
31:.02
31.05
31:10
31:11
31:18
31:23
31:28
31:29
31:32
31:43
31.58
32:00
32:02
32:.04
32:13
32:20
32:21
32:26
32:27
32:28
32:29
32:30
32:32
32:33
32:33
32:55
33:00
33:12
33:16
33:17
33:23
33:27
33:32
33:35
33:40
33:43
33:45
33:48
33:50
33:51
33:52
34.04
34:06
34:07
34:09
34:11
34:12
34:25
34:37
34:41
34:45

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

$John Wieczorek
DeanHebden
Dave Archer
Mick Blackburn
lanPudge

John Chaplin
Stephen White
Simon Bruton
Martin Brady
Garry Wilson
Tony Wood
Jeffrey Pickup
Niel Kirby

Dave Potter
Allan Weomans
lan Roberts
Andrew Howarth
Tony Holt

Karl Ward

Mark Catherall
NickO’Hanlon
Ainsley Murphy
Richard Stott
Jamie Dowdall
Tony Walker
Clive Conway

V4512
V50 5

V4513
V50 6

V4013
V40 14
V50 7
V50 8
V40 15

V40 16
M 6
V45 14
V40 17

V50 9
V40 18

V45 15

V4019
V40 20

Colin Waterworth V45 16
David Bate

Peter Nuttall V45 17
JamesHickie V40 21
Ray Daby V5010
Peter Bland V55 3
Alan Rowlings V45 18
Mark Widdup V40 22
Steve Leek V40 23
Billy Fogg V5011
Stephen Rohatynskys V50 12
PaulToman V45 19
Brian Booth V50 13
Paul Murray V60 2
Dave Scott V60 3
David Schofield V55 4
Stuart Hartley

James Neary V40 24
Marc Benson

lanSmith V50 14
Ted Orrell V65 1
Barry Allman V45 20
PeterRamsdale V4521
Robert Mitchell V50 15
John Young V55 5
KeithMakin V55 6
Pete Murphy V45 22
lan Leach V40 25
Andrew Smith V45 23
Ged Johnson V50 16
Kieron Ashworth V40 26
JohnMayall V40 27
Duncan Whitehead
PhilipRoberts V55 7
Steve Thomas V40 28
Alan Summer V60 4
Gordon Stone V45 24
Jim Sutcliffe

David Sinnott V55 8
Kevin Reed V40 29
Harry Manning V65 2
JohnHorniman

Jack McGuire V50 17

Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Blackburn Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Moston & District Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Burnley AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston & District Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Saddleworth Runners Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Moston & District Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

34:47
34:47
34:51
34:55
34:58
35:00
35:02
35:12
35:16
35:17
35:18
35:21
35:32
35:42
35:45
35:47
35:49
35:59
36:08
36:12
36:17
36:26
36:32
36:32
36:34
36:37
36:53
37:00
37:.02
37:11
37:18
37:25
37:34
38:04
38:15
38:16
38:19
38:21
38:28
38:36
38:42
38:48
38:52
38:53
38:58
39:02
39:15
39:20
39:20
39:38
40:06
40:08
40:13
40:39
40:40
40:42
40:47
41:.04
41:25
42:13
42:20
42:38
43:00
43:28
43:54
44:19
46:00
47:.01
53:43

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 34 — 1 JasonHodgson 2 DarrenKay 5 ColinRighy 6 JamesKevan 8 PlaulRoby 12 AndrewNeary

2 Blackburn Harriers 76 — 3 TomCornthwaite 7 Scott Monk 9 RichaedStones 10 PaulGuinan 16 MatNuttall 31 GraemeHolden

3 Rossendale Harriers & AC 112 — 11 MichaelCorbishley17 MartinLee 19  SteveDuxbury 20  SteveClawson 22 Phil Taylor 23 Andy
Buttery

4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 139 — 4 MarkAspinall 13 HilHall 25 GaryShaw 29 BarryBrock 30 NeilWorsick 38 SeanClare

5 Radcliffe AC 320 — 36 DannyAppleby 39 AdrianHarris 53 MickHoward 56 TonyDavies 67 SimonBruton 69 GarryWilson

6 Darwen Dashers RC 395 — 34 AndrewSmith 37 GaryTaylor 50 DerekAshcroft 83 JamieDowdall 95 BillyFogg 96 StephenRohatynskys

7 Rochdale Harriers & AC 433 — 46 lanStainthorpe 58 ChrisLeach 75 lanRoberts 79 MarkCatherall 85 CliveConway 90 RayDaby
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Saturday 15th October 2005

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
1 MarkAspinall V45 1
2 $Steve Smith V45 2
3 HilHall V40 1
4 Graham Schofield V45 3
5  Martin Lee V40 2
6  David Massey V40 3
7  Steve Duxbury V50 1
8  $Sean McMyler V40 4
9  PhilTaylor V45 4
10 Alan Alty V40 5
11 Neil Wrigley V45 5
12 Tony Hesketh V55 1
13 Steven Nolan V45 6
14 Gary Taylor V40 6
15 Sean Clare V40 7
16 Adrian Harris V50 2
17 Andy Robinson V50 3
18 PaulHindmarch V40 8
19 Ilan Stainthorpe V40 9
20 C Balderson V40 10
21 Derek Ashcroft V4011
22 Martin Terry V45 7
23 Mick Howard V45 8
24 John Ward V55 2
25 Tony Davies V45 9
26 DouglasFlemming V4510
27 Chris Leach V4511
28 $Dave Shaw V40 12
29 $Pete Budd V50 4
30 Barry Mitchell V6o 1
31 DeanHebden V45 12
32 Dave Archer V50 5
33 JohnChaplin V45 13
34  Stephen White V50 6
35 Martin Brady V40 13
36 Garry Wilson V40 14
37 Tony Wood V50 7
38 Jeffrey Pickup V50 8
39 Niel Kirby V40 15
40 Allan Weomans V40 16
41  Andrew Howarth V45 14
42  TonyHolt V40 17

1 Horwich R M | Harriers
2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

3 Rossendale Harriers & AC
4 Radcliffe AC

5 Rochdale Harriers & AC

6 Darwen Dashers RC

Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Blackburn Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Time
29:.03
30:04
30:49
30:52
31:10
31:11
31:18
31:29
31:43
32:00
32:21
32:30
32:33
32:55
33:00
33:12
33:23
33:32
33:40
33:48
33:50
33:52
34.04
34:07
34:09
34:11
34:12
34:25
34:41
34:45
34:47
3451
35:00
35:02
35:16
35:17
35:18
35:21
35:32
35:45
35:49
35:59

Mark Catherall V50 9
Nick O’Hanlon

Richard Stott V45 15
Tony Walker V40 19
Clive Conway V40 20
Colin Waterworth V45 16
PeterNuttall V45 17
James Hickie V40 21
Ray Daby V50 10
Peter Bland V55 3
Alan Rowlings V45 18
Mark Widdup V40 22
Steve Leek V40 23
Billy Fogg V5011
Stephen Rohatynskys V50 12

PaulToman V45 19

Brian Booth V50 13
Paul Murray V60 2
Dave Scott V60 3
David Schofield V55 4
James Neary V40 24
lan Smith V50 14
Ted Orrell V65 1
Barry Allman V45 20
PeterRamsdale V4521
Robert Mitchell V50 15
John Young V55 5
KeithMakin V55 6
Pete Murphy V45 22
lan Leach V40 25
Andrew Smith V45 23

Ged Johnson V50 16
Kieron Ashworth V40 26
JohnMayall V40 27
PhilipRoberts V55 7
Steve Thomas V40 28
Alan Summer V60 4
Gordon Stone V45 24
David Sinnott V55 8
Kevin Reed V40 29
Harry Manning V65 2
Jack McGuire V5017

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

27 — 3 Graham Schofield
31 — 1 MarkAspinall
44 — 4 Martin Lee

90 — 14 Adrian Harris

124 — 17 lan Stainthorpe

136 — 12 Gary Taylor

Rochdale Harriers & AC

V40 18 Moston & District Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

36:12
36:17
36:32
36:34
36:37
36:53
37:.02
37:11
37:18
37:25
37:34
38:04
38:15
38:16
38:19
38:21
38:28
38:36
38:42
38:48
38:53
39:.02
39:15
39:20
39:20
39:38
40:06
40:08
40:13
40:39
40:40
40:42
40:47
41:04
42:13
42:20
42:38
43:00
43:54
44:19
46:00
53:43

5 David Massey 9 Neil Wrigley 10 Tony Hesketh
2 HilHall 13 Sean Clare 15 Andy Robinson
6 Steve Duxbury 7 PhilTaylor 27 DeanHebden
21 Mick Howard 23 Tony Davies 32 Garry Wilson
25 Chris Leach 39 MarkCatherall 43 Clive Conway
19 Derek Ashcroft 52 Billy Fogg 53 Stephen Rohatynskys
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